Operating income (loss)  $ 16,342   (4,570)  N.M.   7.9 %   (2.2) %

Depreciation by Segment

Mattress Fabrics  $ 3,458   3,542   (2.4) %
Upholstery Fabrics   552   1,080   (48.9) %

Subtotal   4,010   4,622   (13.2) %
Accelerated Depreciation   -   2,090   (100.0) %
Total Depreciation   4,010   6,712   (40.3) %

Notes:

(1)  See page 7 for detailed explanations of restructuring credit (expense) and restructuring related charges.

Page 6 of 8
CULP, INC. FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELEASE

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2010 AND MAY 3, 2009

(Unaudited)
(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

 THREE MONTHS ENDED

As

Reported
May 2,
2010

As
Reported

May 3,
2009   Adjusted

 May 2,  % of   % of  Adjusted  % of  May 3,  % of   % of  Adjusted  % of  % Over
 2010  Sales  Adjustments Sales  Results  Sales  2009  Sales  Adjustments Sales  Results  Sales  (Under)

Net sales $ 57,243  100.0%   -   57,243  100.0%   47,762  100.0%   -   47,762  100.0%   19.9%
Cost of sales  45,843  80.1%   (15)  0.0%(1) 45,828  80.1%   39,408  82.5%   (15)  0.0%(2) 39,393  82.5%   16.3%

Gross Profit  11,400  19.9%   (15)  0.0%   11,415  19.9%   8,354  17.5%   (15)  0.0%   8,369  17.5%   36.4%

Selling,
general and
administrative
expenses  6,090  10.6%   -  0.0%   6,090  10.6%   5,252  11.0%   -  0.0%   5,252  11.0%   16.0%
Restructuring
(credit)
expense  (52)  -0.1%   52  0.1%(1) -  0.0%   33  0.1%   (33)  -0.1%(2) -  0.0%   0.0%

Income
from
operations  5,362  9.4%   37  0.1%   5,325  9.3%   3,069  6.4%   (48)  -0.1%   3,117  6.5%   70.8%

Interest
expense  288  0.5%   -  0.0%   288  0.5%   620  1.3%   -  0.0%   620  1.3%   -53.5%
Interest
income  (36)  -0.1%   -  0.0%   (36)  -0.1%   (14)  0.0%   -  0.0%   (14)  0.0%   157.1%
Other expense  114  0.2%   -  0.0%   114  0.2%   251  0.5%   -  0.0%   251  0.5%   -54.6%

Income
before
income
taxes  4,996  8.7%   37  0.1%(3) 4,959  8.7%   2,212  4.6%   (48)  -0.1%(4) 2,260  4.7%   119.4%

Notes:

(1) The $15 restructuring related charge represents other operating costs associated with closed plant facilities. The $52 restructuring credit represents a credit of $43

for sales proceeds received on equipment with no carrying value, a credit of $16 for employee termination benefits, offset by a charge of $7 for lease termination
and other exit costs.

(2) The $15 restructuring related charge represents $57 for other operating costs associated with  closed plant facilities and a credit of $42 for inventory markdowns.

The $33 restructuring charge represents $43 for lease termination and other exit costs and a credit of $10 for employee termination benefits.

(3) The $37 represents a cash credit.

(4) Of this total charge, $90 and $42 represent a cash charge and  a non-cash credit, respectively.

Page 7 of 8
CULP, INC. FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELEASE

ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 2, 2010 AND MAY 3, 2009

(Unaudited)
(Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

 TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

As

Reported
May 2,
2010

As
Reported

May 3,
2009   Adjusted

 May 2,  % of   % of  Adjusted  % of  May 3,  % of   % of  Adjusted  % of  % Over
 2010  Sales  Adjustments Sales  Results  Sales  2009  Sales  Adjustments Sales  Results  Sales  (Under)

Net sales $ 206,416  100.0%   -   206,416  100.0%   203,938  100.0%   -   203,938  100.0%   1.2%
Cost of sales  167,639  81.2%   (58)  0.0%(1) 167,581  81.2%   179,286  87.9%   (3,597)  -1.8%(2) 175,689  86.1%   -4.6%

Gross profit  38,777  18.8%   (58)  0.0%   38,835  18.8%   24,652  12.1%   (3,597)  -1.8%   28,249  13.9%   37.5%

Selling,
general and
administrative
expenses  22,805  11.0%   -  0.0%   22,805  11.0%   19,751  9.7%   (21)  0.0%(2) 19,730  9.7%   15.6%
Restructuring
(credit)
expense  (370)  -0.2%   370  0.2%(1) -  0.0%   9,471  4.6%   (9,471)  -4.6%(3) -  0.0%   0.0%

Income
(loss) from
operations  16,342  7.9%   312  0.2%   16,030  7.8%   (4,570)  -2.2%   (13,089)  -6.4%   8,519  4.2%   88.2%

Interest
expense  1,314  0.6%   -  0.0%   1,314  0.6%   2,359  1.2%   -  0.0%   2,359  1.2%   -44.3%
Interest
income  (116)  -0.1%   -  0.0%   (116)  -0.1%   (89)  0.0%   -  0.0%   (89)  0.0%   30.3%
Other expense  828  0.4%   -  0.0%   828  0.4%   43  0.0%   -  0.0%   43  0.0%  N.M.

Income
(loss)
before
income
taxes  14,316  6.9%   312  0.2%(4) 14,004  6.8%   (6,883)  -3.4%   (13,089)  -6.4%(5) 6,206  3.0%   125.7%

Notes:

(1) The $58 restructuring related charge represents $108 for other operating costs asscoiated with closed plant facilities, offset by a credit of $50 for inventory

markdowns. The $370 restructuring credit represents $186 for employee termination benefits, $170 for sales proceeds received on equipment with no carrying